OP \$165.00 2154614

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368321

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| GB CREDIT PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent | | 12/17/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HYDE PARK, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3000 EAST 1ST AVENUE | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 243 | |
| City: | DENVER | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80206 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: COLORADO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2154614 | | |
| Registration Number: | 2212142 | HYDE PARK | |
| Registration Number: | 3522475 | HYDE PARK FINALE | |
| Registration Number: | 3562513 | HPFINALE | |
| Registration Number: | 3548985 | PLATINUM REWARDS | |
| Serial Number: | 86173764 | TRADITIONAL JEWELERS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900349676

Fax Number: 8004945225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F160570 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW NASH |

| SIGNATURE: | /ANDREW NASH/ | |
|--|---------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED: 01/07/2016 | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 | | |
| source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademark#page1.tif | | |
| source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademark#page2.tif | | |
| source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademark#page3.tif | | |
| source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademark#page4.tif | | |

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

December 17, 2015

WHEREAS, HYDE PARK, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Borrower"), entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2014 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and GB CREDIT PARTNERS, LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), under the Term Loan and Security Agreement (the "Loan Agreement") dated as of June 26, 2014, by and among Borrower, Agent, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and each of the Lenders party thereto, a true and correct copy of said IP Security Agreement having been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2014, at Reel 5314, Frame 0457; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to (a) release its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (b) terminate the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Borrower any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Agent pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date above first-written.

AGENT:

GB CREDIT PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

| Loan Party | Trademark | Application Number/Application Filing Date | Registration Number/Serial Number | Registration Date/Filing Date |
|------------|------------------|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| HPI | 1- | 75173543 09/30/96 | 2,154,614 | 05/05/1998 |
| HPI | HYDE PARK | 75173542 09/30/96 | 2,212,142 | 12/22/1998 |
| HPI | HYDE PARK FINALE | 78626132 05/09/05 | 3,522,475 | 10/21/2008 |
| HPI | hpfinale | 78657340 06/23/05 | 3,562,513 | 01/13/2009 |
| HPI | PLATINUM REWARDS | 77292175 09/28/07 | 3,548,985 | 12/23/2008 |

APPLICATIONS

| Loan Party | Trademark | Application/Serial | Application |
|------------|----------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| | Application | Number | Date |
| НЫ | TRADITIONAL JEWELERS | 86/173,764 | 1/23/2014 |

TRADENAMES; REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS; SERVICE MARKS

NONE

1923555.1

{20087256/2}